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Dear Editor: 

 

I’m writing to thank you very much for returning to us the reviews of our manuscript, 

Plasma melatonin levels in patients with diabetic retinopathy secondary to type 2 

diabetes(58572). This paper was submitted to your journal on the 2020/8/2. At this stage, 

we would like to thank both you and the 4 reviewers for spending time to work on our 

paper. We very much appreciate all of the comments received in review. 

 

We have accepted a substantial proportion of the comments made on our work. The 

changes we have made to our paper are summarised in this letter (below) and are clear in 

the revised version as ‘tracked changes text. 

 

We now feel that this paper has been substantially improved and should now be 

acceptable for publication in World Journal of Diabetes. 

 

Thank you for your time with our work. we look forward to hearing from you. 

we will look forward to hearing from you. 

 

Yours Sincerely 

Wei Zhu 

E-mail: shzhuwei0722@163.com 
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Specific Comments to Authors:  

The problem presented in the paper has been discussed, especially in recent years, but it still 

remains actual topic. Literature citations are appropriate and adequate. The paper is 

organized in a clear and easy to understand manner. Undoubtedly, the research should be 

continued, especially as the authors themselves admit that the number of patients included in 

their research was limited. Studies comparing patients with type 1 diabetes and type 2 

diabetes would be very interesting. 

Re: 

Excellent point ,Thank you for this insightful comment. As you mentioned, there are still topic 

with this problem, our research found that plasma melatonin concentrance was decreased in DR 

cases might help manage DR, and could be used as a sensitive marker for the detection of DR. 

We have not yet icluded type 1 diabetes and would like to comparing patients with type 1 

diabetes and type 2 diabetes in our subsequent study. 

 

We thank the reviewers for this observation. 

(1) I found no “Author contribution” section. Please provide the author contributions; 

Author contributions has been added here, as suggested. Thank you. 

(2) I found the authors did not provide the approved grant application form(s). Please upload the 

approved grant application form(s) or funding agency copy of any approval document(s);  

Funding agency copy of approval documents has been added here, as suggested. Thank you 

for this comment. 

(3) I found the authors did not provide the original figures. Please provide the original figure 

documents. Please prepare and arrange the figures using PowerPoint to ensure that all graphs 

or arrows or text portions can be reprocessed by the editor 

The PowerPoint with original figure files has been added here, as suggested. Thank you for 

this comment. 

(4) I found the authors did not add the PMID and DOI in the reference list. Please provide the 

PubMed numbers and DOI citation numbers to the reference list and list all authors of the 

references. Please revise throughout;  

We have added add the PMID and DOI in the reference list. 

(5) I found the authors did not write the “article highlight” section. Please write the “article 

highlights” section at the end of the main text; 

We added the highlight at the end of the article. 

(6) please don’t include any *, #, †, §, ‡, ¥, @….in your manuscript; Please use superscript 

numbers for illustration; and for statistical significance, please use superscript letters. 



Statistical significance is expressed as aP < 0.05, bP < 0.01 (P > 0.05 usually does not need to 

be denoted). If there are other series of P values, cP < 0.05 and dP < 0.01 are used, and a third 

series of P values is expressed as eP < 0.05 and fP < 0.01. 

The special characters *, has been removed, as suggested, and we have added superscript 

letters in figure 2 if there is statistically significance. The special characters #, has been 

insteaded of superscript letters in the first page of the manuscript. 

 


